	- 00 -		Docket	No.: 109.12
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	08-04-20	04	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			<i>r</i>	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	10280513	6		iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		T		ceiving party(ies):
Mitchell C. Calderwood William B. Schmitz		Namo: N	entex Limited P	artnershin
Villand Di Senning	1.704	_		
		Address:	340 S. Kellogg	Avenue, Suite G
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		~		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Gole	ta	State/Prov.: CA
☐ Other		Country:	USA	ZIP: 93117
Execution Date: July 22, 2004		A Live - L	( ) <b>6</b> 11 ( )	
Execution Date. July 22, 2001		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nbers(s):			P-3 1-3 1-3
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	, the execution	date of the app	olication is:
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No.  Filing 10/622,325	ng date	B. P	atent No.(s)	-2 /FI
10/622,325 July	17, 2003			2 2
		į		EE 7
B/03/2004 GTBM11 00000074 10622325				57
FC:8021 40.00 BP	)		F-3	
	Additional numbers	Yes	⊠ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Gordon E. Gray III		7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 42,602				ss or insufficiency should be
Address: GRAY LAW FIRM				deposit account
4401 N. Atlantic Avenue, Suite 233		☐ Autho	rized to be char	rged to deposit account
		8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
City: Long Beach	State/Prov.: CA			
Country: USA	ZIP: 90807	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true an	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	AI.	OM.	-W-	
Gordon E. Gray III, Reg. No. 42,602	2 Barson	Collay	سننس	July 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	mente and	5 Date
To	otal number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignmer	h required cover sheet	information to:	
	wan Stop Assignmer	IL INCCOLUBITOR SELVIC	CO .	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No.  109.12			
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):		
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title a	and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the			
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serie	al No. 10/622,325		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: July 17, 2003		
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	ication Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention RADIOGRAPHIC SENSOR POSITIONII			
nventors (as	esignors)			
	Name	Address		
Mitchell C.	Calderwood	340 S. Kellogg, Suite G, Goleta, California	93117	
William B.	Schmitz	1001 E. Morton Place, Suite B, Hemet, Ca	alifornia 92543	
[ 				
<b> </b>				
L				
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Dentex Lin Partnership	nited Partnership, a New Mexico Limited	340 S. Kellogg Avenue, Suite G Goleta, California 93117		
1				

[Page 1 of 3 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 109.12

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Mitchell C. Calderwood	
William B. Schmitz	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 109.12

Executed this	day of	, in the year
	BRIAN WILLIAM LIBERA	
	Commission # 1480360 Notary Public - California	
tate of	Santa Barbara County	
ounty of	My Comm. Expires Apr 2, 20	008
fore me personally appea	red Mitchell C Coldense	and
gore me personally appea to acknowledged the fore	rea whichen C. Calderwo Egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
ecute the same this 22	nd day of 50	, in the year 2004
		$\rho = \rho \rho$
		- W/V
Francis della	J C	(Notaty Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		
ounty of		
	red William B. Schmitz	
efore me personally appea		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appear no acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized , in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	•
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized , in the year
efore me personally appear no acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	•
efore me personally appear no acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	, in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore secute the same this  Executed this  ate of  ounty of  efore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of  ounty of  efore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore secute the same this  Executed this  ate of  ounty of  efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of  day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this  Executed this  ate of fore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of  day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore secute the same this  Executed this  ate of  ounty of  efore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be day of  day of  day of  red egoing instrument to be	, in the year  (Notary Public)  , in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 109.12

27 . 2 .2 .		
Executed this	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		, ,
ounty of		
fore we warrenally arress	and Milaball O Oaldan	
fore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore		ood a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
ecute the same this	day of	, in the year
Executed this 1 C	th day of Tuly	(Notary Public) , in the year 7 M U
Executed this 20 Hemet, CA	7 W	, in the year $2004$
7.01.017 0.1		Mie MAN A
	,	(Signature of Inventor)
oute of California	a	C. SILVA
0,	· §	Commission # 1410755
ounty of RWEISICL	e ju	Notary Public - California Z Riverside County
efore me personally appear	red Milliam P. Sahmila	My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2007
		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
ecute the same this	th day of Jul	, in the year 2004
		O(l)
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		(Signature of Inventor)
		(Signature of Inventor)
ounty of		(Signature of Inventor)
ounty of fore me personally appear		
ounty of fore me personally appear to acknowledged the fores	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
ate of ounty of efore me personally appear no acknowledged the fores ecute the same this		
ounty of fore me personally appear to acknowledged the fores	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize

[Page 3 of 3 ]

**RECORDED: 08/02/2004**